

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3838 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing a sum of Rs.10,000/- in compliance of the Order dated 12.7.2005)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K.Seth, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the petitioner states that the sum of Rs.10,000/- could not be deposited, as directed. She prays for three days further time to make the deposit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER