

pITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3838 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Seth, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent despite service of
notice.

The appellant is directed to effect dasti service
on the respondent within six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master