

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3838 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

However, the questions of law are kept open.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3838 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

None appeared on behalf of the sole respondent, though
duly served.

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against
the impugned judgment and order of the National Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi dated 18.01.2005.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

However, the questions of law are kept open.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 10, 2010.