

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3838 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAR AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of Rs. 10,000/- deposited by the
appellant on 2.3.2006 lying in the Registry be given to
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, Room No. 108,
Lawyers Chambers, Supreme court, New Delhi.

Office Report for direction is disposed of
accordingly.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3838 OF 2005

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

versus

M/s. Kumar Agencies

...Respondent

O R D E R

The amount of Rs. 10,000/- deposited by the appellant on 2.3.2006 lying in the Registry be given to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, Room No. 108, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme court, New Delhi.

Office Report for direction is disposed of accordingly.

New Delhi
4th February, 2011

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)